阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

T = 10,000 (13" reel)
W = 10,000 (7" reel, 0402 only)
HOW TO ORDER
L
Capacitance
L = Low
H = High
06
Case Size
04 = 0405
05 = 0508
06 = 0612
0150
Maximum
Working
Voltage
0030 = 3.0VDC
0050 = 5.0VDC
0075 = 7.5VDC
0100 = 10.0VDC
0150 = 15.0VDC
MG
Array
UG
Series
Low
Leakage
Series
P
Termination
Finish
P = Ni/Sn
(Plated)
4
No. of
Elements
2 = 2 Elements
4 = 4 Elements
W
Packaging
(pieces per reel)
D = 1,000 (7" reel)
R = 4,000 (7" reel)
T = 10,000 (13" reel)
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
• Operting Teperature: -55°C to +125°C
• Working Voltage: 3.0dc - 32Vdc
• Case Size: 0402-1206
0405 2xArray, 0508 2xArray
0612 4xArray
• Leakage: 1μA Max
• Energy: 0.02-1.2J
• Peak Current: 80-200A
• Typ Cap: 30-5000pF
FEATURES
• Bi-Directional protection
• Ultra low leakage 1uA max
• Multi-strike capability
• Single, 2 and 4 element components
• Compact footprint
• EMI/RFI filtering
APPLICATIONS
• Battery operated devices
• High clock speed IC
• Low voltage power conversion
• Power supervisory chip sets
• Optic circuits (LDD, SerDes
• Laser diodes
• Any circuit with low leakage
requirements
37
AVX Part Number VW VW VB (Min) VC IVC IL ET IP Cap Freq Case Elements